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U13 Girls
Position Team Points

1 South Tyneside 129
2 Sunderland 120
3 Gateshead 117
4 Newcastle 93
5 North Tyneside 91

U13 Boys
Position Team Points

1 Newcastle 158
2 Gateshead 127
3 North Tyneside 96
4 South Tyneside 90
5 Sunderland 83

U15 Girls
Position Team Points

1 Gateshead 171
2 South Tyneside 167
3 Newcastle 158
4 Sunderland 135
5 North Tyneside 115

U15 Boys
Position Team Points

1 South Tyneside 197
2 Gateshead 158
3 Sunderland 157
4 Newcastle 131
5 North Tyneside 91



High Jump
Position Name Representing Height

1 Charlotte Scott North Tyneside 1m30
2= Erin Rodgers South Tyneside 1m25
2= Georgie Casey South Tyneside 1m25
4 Georgina Hulland Gateshead 1m25
5 Laura Percy North Tyneside 1m20
6 Lerato Mncube Newcastle 1m20
7 Charlotte Potts Gateshead 1m20
8 Sarah Jackson Newcastle 1m15
9 Holly Jackson Sunderland 1m00
10

Shot
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Ashleigh Foster Gateshead 6m76
2 Ashleigh Bone Gateshead 6m73
3 Firralia Putn Newcastle 6m53
4 Hannah Eddon Sunderland 6m53
5 Cheryl Harvey Newcastle 6m18
6 Katie Corner Sunderland 5m28
7 Beth Kerrigan South Tyneside 4m40
8 Jennifer Bunn South Tyneside 4m22
9
10

Speed Bounce
Position Name Representing Score

1 Abigail Smith South Tyneside 78
2 Olivia Close Sunderland 73
3 Maya Rockett Gateshead 72
4 Erin Grant South Tyneside 70
5 Naomi Stone Newcastle 66
6 Charlotte Pelleymounter Gateshead 65
7 Sarah Foster North Tyneside 63
8 Lauren Burns North Tyneside 61
9 Lynzy Tumilty Newcastle 60
10

Vertical Jump
Position Name Representing Height

1 Ashley Hudson North Tyneside 53cm
2 Hannah Wharburton South Tyneside 51cm
3 Ashleigh Billingham Gateshead 47cm
4 Danielle Clark Sunderland 46cm
5 Margarita Kanu Newcastle 44cm
6 Alex Kennedy Sunderland 43cm

7= Hannah Underwood Newcastle 42cm
7= Natasha Teasdale South Tyneside 42cm
9 Paige Howell Gateshead 38cm
10



Standing Long Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Georgia Stevenson Sunderland 2m14
2 Danika Purdham Newcastle 2m00
3 Clancy Williams North Tyneside 1m84
4 Mia Robson Sunderland 1m83
5 Laura Marshal South Tyneside 1m81
6 Charlotte Larkin North Tyneside 1m81
7 Rachael Herron South Tyneside 1m77
8 Amy Fletcher Gateshead 1m75
9 Samantha Maxwell Newcastle 1m73
10 Rebecca Quinn Gateshead 1m67

Standing Triple Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Patience Abladey South Tyneside 6m04
2 Amy Glover North Tyneside 5m88
3 Kayleigh Baxter South Tyneside 5m86
4 Nicole Salvador Newcastle 5m71
5 Sophie Waller North Tyneside 5m54
6 Rebecca Finlayson Sunderland 5m39
7 Beth Bradford Gateshead 5m33
8 Katie Barrass Sunderland 5m29
9 Rebecca Bell Gateshead 5m08
10 Sarah Stevenson Newcastle 4m48

2 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Georgia Stevenson Sunderland 27.3s
2 Hannah Eddon Sunderland 27.7s
3 Natasha Teasdale South Tyneside 27.8s
4 Beth Kerrigan South Tyneside 28.0s
5 Rebecca Quinn Gateshead 28.3s
6 Sarah Foster North Tyneside 28.7s
7 Nicole Salvador Newcastle 28.9s
8 Ashleigh Foster Gateshead 29.2s
9 Cheryl Harvey Newcastle 29.3s
10 Amy Glover North Tyneside 29.7s

4 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Georgie Casey South Tyneside 57.7s
2 Sophie Waller North Tyneside 59.6s
3 Mia Robson Sunderland 59.9s
4 Laura Percy North Tyneside 60.5s
5 Charlotter Pelleymounter Gateshead 61.3s
6 Erin Grant South Tyneside 61.4s
7 Rebecca Bell Gateshead 62.1s
8 Olivia Close Sunderland 64.4s
9 Lynzy Tumilty Newcastle 66.3s
10 Lorreto Mncube Newcastle 67.1s



6 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1= Charlotte Potts Gateshead 1min33.9
1= Danika Purdham Newcastle 1min33.9
3 Paige Howell Gateshead 1min35.8
4 Alexzandra Kennedy Sunderland 1min37.4
5 Rebecca Finlayson Sunderland 1min38.3
6 Samantha Maxwell Newcastle 1min38.6
7 Erin Rodgers South Tyneside 1min38.7
8 Lauren Burns North Tyneside 1min39.7
9 Jennifer Bunn South Tyneside 1min41.1
10

Obstacle
Position Team Time

1 South Tyneside 1min28.3
2 Gateshead 1min30.6
3 Sunderland 1min33.2
4 Newcastle 1min42.4
5 North Tyneside missing

4 x 1 Lap Relay
Position Team Time

1 South Tyneside 1min54.6
2 Sunderland 1min54.9
3 Gateshead 1min57.2
4 Newcastle 1min58.6
5 North Tyneside 1min58.7

4 x 2 Lap Relay
Position Team Time

1 Sunderland 1min52.2
2 Gateshead 1min54.4
3 Newcastle 1min54.6
4 South Tyneside 1min55.8
5

8 Lap Paarlauf
Position Team Time

1 Gateshead 1min56.2
2 Sunderland 1min57.5
3 North Tyneside 1min59.0
4 Newcastle 1min20.0
5 South Tyneside 1min00.8



High Jump
Position Name Representing Height

1 Darren Crane Gateshead 1m41
2= Cal Jennings Newcastle 1m35
2= Jonathan Jama Gateshead 1m30
4 James Frater Sunderland 1m30
5 Lee Mathews North Tyneside 1m30
6 Liam Kidger South Tyneside 1m20
7 Lewis Atkins North Tyneside 1m15
8
9
10

Shot
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Adam Heddon Newcastle 8m54
2 David Whitfield Sunderland 8m13
3 Dean Parry Gateshead 8m00
4 Andrew Crowell South Tyneside 6m60
5 Josh Jones North Tyneside 6m31
6 Brian Graham Newcastle 5m97
7 Lewis Burns North Tyneside 5m29
8 Grant Muldown Sunderland 4m54

Speed Bounce
Position Name Representing Score

1= Adam Harrison Gateshead 75
1= Daniel Fawcett South Tyneside 75
3 Mitchell Webb North Tyneside 73
4 Dominic Shanley Newcastle 70
5 Robert Loraine Gateshead 68

6= David Hall North Tyneside 67
6= Gary Embleton Sunderland 67
8 Connor Oliver Newcastle 62
9 Kieran Devine Sunderland 56

Vertical Jump
Position Name Representing Height

1 Jordan Laidler North Tyneside 56cm
2 Matthew Heslop Newcastle 54cm
3 Jacob Brown Newcastle 52cm
4 Chris Mayoh Sunderland 50cm
5 James Elliot South Tyneside 47cm
6 Alex Kitchen Gateshead 47cm
7 Connor Ingram South Tyneside 45cm
8 Matthew Turnbull Sunderland 44cm
9 Calum Alexander Gateshead 41cm



Standing Long Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Foysal Moral South Tyneside 2m25
2 Robert McCrudden Newcastle 2m20
3 Connor Tubman North Tyneside 2m06
4 Jayson Ross Gateshead 2m01
5 Jack Gilmour Newcastle 1m99
6 Ryan Wilson Sunderland 1m84
7 Mark Bell Sunderland 1m77
8 Shaun Barras South Tyneside 1m76
9 Michael Bowers Gateshead 1m73
10 Jonny Forrest North Tyneside 1m69

Standing Triple Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Johnathon Butler Gateshead 7m09
2 Liam Walker Newcastle 6m78
3 Shofiqal Islam Newcastle 6m55
4 Connor Scott Gateshead 6m04
5 Michael Hackett Sunderland 5m88
6 Lewis Mouzan North Tyneside 5m85
7 Tristan Peel South Tyneside 5m44
8 Callum Sinclair Sunderland 5m31

2 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Robert McCrudden Newcastle 24.2s
2 Brett Woods Newcastle 26.0s
3 Liam Kidger South Tyneside 26.4s

4= Jonathan Jama Gateshead 26.8s
4= Connor Tubman North Tyneside 26.8s
6 Kieran Devine Sunderland 27.2s

7= Adam Harrison Gateshead 27.5s
7= Lewis Mouzon North Tyneside 27.5s
9 Gary Embleton Sunderland 28.6s

4 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Robert Loraine Gateshead 56.4s
2 Josh Jones North Tyneside 57.3s
3 Hugh Danby-Platt Sunderland 57.6s
4 James Elliot South Tyneside 57.7s
5 Cal Jennings Newcastle 58.1s
6 Darren Crane Gateshead 58.9s
7 Dominic Shanley Newcastle 59.0s
8 Lee Matthews North Tyneside 59.6s
9 Ryan Wilson Sunderland 60.9s



6 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Alex Kitchen Gateshead 1min25.9
2 Tristan Peel South Tyneside 1min28.4
3 Jack Gilmour Newcastle 1min28.9
4 Shofiqal Islam Newcastle 1min30.8
5 Shaun Barras South Tyneside 1min31.2
6 Jonny Forrest North Tyneside 1min32.0
7 Connor Scott Gateshead 1min33.0
8 Matthew Turnbull Sunderland 1min39.8
9 Lewis Atkins North Tyneside 1min43.3
10 Macauley Brannigan Sunderland 1min54.3

Obstacle Relay
Position Team Time

1 Gateshead 1min26.1
2 Newcastle 1min29.5
3 Sunderland 1min31.1
4 South Tyneside 1min31.3

4 x 1 Lap Relay
Position Team Time

1 Newcastle 52.3s
2 Gateshead 52.6s
3 North Tyneside 53.7s
4 South Tyneside 54.8s
5 Sunderland 57.9s

4 x 2 Lap Relay
Position Team Time

1 Newcastle 1min41.1
2 Gateshead 1min45.3
3 North Tyneside 1min46.0
4 South Tyneside 1min47.8
5 Sunderland 2min00.8

8 Lap Paarlauf
Position Team Time

1 Newcastle 1min50.4
2 South Tyneside 1min50.9
3 North Tyneside 1min51.1
4 Gateshead 1min53.0
5 Sunderland 1min58.6



Shot
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Katherine Bulmer South Tyneside 8m95
2 Rachael Carr Newcastle 7m49
3 Emma Winter South Tyneside 7m03
4 Beth Johnsen North Tyneside 7m00
5 Lucie Wilkinson North Tyneside 6m93
6 Natalie Patterson Newcastle 6m63
7 Rebecca Wood South Tyneside 6m59
8 Rebecca Jameson Gateshead 6m47
9 Stephanie Loraine Gateshead 6m45

10 Lauren Naisby Sunderland 6m39
11 Fiona Gabbitus Newcastle 6m05
12 Jasmine Gray Gateshead 5m73
13 Abby Dobson North Tyneside 5m68
14 Joanne Rowe Sunderland 5m62
15 Laura Moses Sunderland 5m55

Speed Bounce
Position Name Representing Score

1 Chloe Fletcher Gateshead 78
2 Amanda Craddock Gateshead 77
3 Emily Bowman Sunderland 76
4 Rebecca Oldham Gateshead 75
5 Rachel Bennett South Tyneside 74
6 Danielle Carlyle Sunderland 72

7= Katherine Whale South Tyneside 71
7= Katie Hawkins Sunderland 71
9 Nicole Collins South Tyneside 70

10= Jessica Potts North Tyneside 66
10= Bridgid Duffy Newcastle 66
12 Shalini Moorthy Newcastle 65
13 Beth Allan Newcastle 60

Vertical Jump
Position Name Representing Height

1 Katherine Whale South Tyneside 54cm
2 Lucy Wilkinson North Tyneside 52cm
3 Emily Bowman Sunderland 50cm
4 Rachael Carr Newcastle 50cm
5 Jessica Potts North Tyneside 50cm
6 Beth Allen Newcastle 49cm
7 Fiona Gabbitus Newcastle 48cm
8 Katherine Bulmer South Tyneside 45cm
9 Anne Fletcher Sunderland 45cm

10 Nichola Collins South Tyneside 43cm
11 Rebecca Jameson Gateshead 42cm
12 Jasmine Gray Gateshead 41cm
13 Abby Dobson North Tyneside 40cm
14 Lauren Naisby Sunderland 38cm



Standing Long Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Beth Johnson North Tyneside 2m05
2 Chloe Fletcher Gateshead 2m03
3 Stephanie Lorraine Gateshead 2m02
4 Emma Winter South Tyneside 2m01
5 Bridgid Duffy Newcastle 1m94
6 Natalie Patterson Newcastle 1m91
7 Joe-ann Rowe Sunderland 1m90
8 Danielle Carlyle Sunderland 1m87
9 Rachael Bennett South Tyneside 1m83

10 Laura Moses Sunderland 1m81
11 Shalini Moorthy Newcastle 1m77
12 Rebecca Oldham Gateshead 1m73
13 Rebecca Elwood South Tyneside 1m63cm
14
15

2 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Beth Johnsen North Tyneside 25.4s
2 Chloe Fletcher Gateshead 25.8s
3 Bridgid Duffy Newcastle 26.3s
4 Emily Bowman Sunderland 26.9s
5 Katherine Whale South Tyneside 27.1s

6= Rachel Bennett South Tyneside 27.3s
6= Shalini Moorthy Newcastle 27.3s
6= Beth Allan Newcastle 27.3s
9 Rebecca Jameson Gateshead 27.6s

10 Danielle Carlyle Sunderland 27.7s
11 Lauren Naisby Sunderland 27.8s
12 Jasmine Gray Gateshead 27.9s
13 Nichola Collins DNF
14
15



4 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Stephanie Loriane Gateshead 54.6s
2 Fiona Gabbitus Newcastle 55.7s
3 Lucie Wilkinson North Tyneside 56.0s
4 Rebecca Oldham Gateshead 56.5s
5 Laura Moses Sunderland 58.2s
6 Emma Winter South Tyneside 58.4s
7 Amanda Craddock Gateshead 58.5s
8 Katherine Bulmer South Tyneside 58.6s
9 Anne Fletcher Sunderland 59.8s

10 Abby Dobson North Tyneside 59.9s
11 Rachael Carr Newcastle 60.0s
12 Rebecca Ellwood South Tyneside 60.5s
13 Jessica Potts North Tyneside 62.2s
14 Joe-Ann Rowe Sunderland 63.5s
15 Natalie Patterson Newcastle 63.8s

4 x 2 Lap Relay
Position Team Time

1 Gateshead 1min46.2
2 Sunderland 1min48.1
3 North Tyneside 1min49.8
4 South Tyneside 1min50.2
5 Newcastle 1min51.0

8 Lap Paarlauf
Position Team Time

1 Gateshead 1min49.4
2 South Tyneside 1min54.6
3 Newcastle 1min57.1
4 Sunderland 2min02.0
5



Shot
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Andrew Harle South Tyneside 12m67
2 Adam Barrass Sunderland 10m97
3 Lee Bloomfield Gateshead 8m84
4 Matthew Halewood Newcastle 8m98
5 Ross Salkeld Sunderland 8m44
6 Scott Cox Sunderland 8m30
7 Crawford Matthews Newcastle 8m23
8 Alex Wright North Tyneside 8m14
9 James Lovatt South Tyneside 7m77
10 Jamie Bird Gateshead 7m72
11 Jack Dent North Tyneside 7m37
12 John Ajibade North Tyneside 7m37
13 Jak Gaff South Tyneside 7m32

Speed Bounce
Position Name Representing Score

1 Daniel Coutakis South Tyneside 83
2 Paul Jopling South Tyneside 82
3 Aidan Whitfield Sunderland 81
4 Kain Melville South Tyneside 79
5 James McGarr North Tyneside 76
6 Martin Young Sunderland 70

7= Daniel Adegbie Newcastle 69
7= Jamie Gullon Gateshead 69
9 Greg Miller Sunderland 68
10 Mark Cumberledge Gateshead 66
11 Gregor Rowe Gateshead 65

12= Daniel McCready Newcastle 63
12= Peter Hodges Newcastle 63

Standing Triple Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 Gregor Rowe Gateshead 7m07
2 Daniel McCready Newcastle 6m84
3 Jak Gaff South Tyneside 6m77
4 Lee Bloomfield Gateshead 6m67
5 James McGall North Tyneside 6m58
6 Crawford Matthews Newcastle 6m52
7 Jamie Gullon Gateshead 6m43
8 Kain Melville South Tyneside 6m27
9 Daniel Adegbie Newcastle 6m26
10 Paul Jopling South Tyneside 6m18
11 Aidan Whitfield Sunderland 6m06
12 Greg Miller Sunderland 6m01
13 Martin Young Sunderland 5m73



Standing Long Jump
Position Name Representing Distance

1 James Lovatt South Tyneside 2m60
2 Scott Cox Sunderland 2m42
3 Matthew Halewood Newcastle 2m34
4 Daniel Coutakis South Tyneside 2m32
5 Mark Cumberledge Gateshead 2m26
6 Alex Wright North Tyneside 2m26
7 Andrew Harle South Tyneside 2m22
8 Jamie Bird Gateshead 2m19
9 Jack Dent North Tyneside 2m16
10 John Ajibade North Tyneside 2m06
11 Peter Hodges Newcastle 2m01
12 Ross Salkfeld Sunderland 1m92
13 Adam Barrass Sunderland 1m74
14
15

2 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1= Scott Cox Sunderland 23.7s
1= Paul Jopling South Tyneside 23.7s
1= Crawford Matthews Newcastle 23.7s
4 James Lovatt South Tyneside 23.8s
5 Alex Wright North Tyneside 23.9s
6 Lee Bloomfield Gateshead 24.0s
7 Gregory Miller Sunderland 24.7s
8 Aidan Whitfield Sunderland 24.8s

9= Peter Hodges Newcastle 24.9s
9= Jamie Gullon Gateshead 24.9s
11 Jack Dent North Tyneside 25.3s
12 Daniel McCready Newcastle 25.5s
13 Jak Gaff South Tyneside 25.7s
14
15

4 Lap
Position Name Representing Time

1 Gregor Rowe Gateshead 50.2s
2 Martin Young Sunderland 50.9s

3= Mark Cumberledge Gateshead 51.1s
3= Daniel Coutakis South Tyneside 51.1s
5 Matthew Halewood Newcastle 52.5s
6 Jamie Bird Gateshead 52.8s
7 Andrew Harle South Tyneside 53.8s
8 Kain Melville South Tyneside 54.2s
9 John Ajibade North Tyneside 58.6s
10 Daniel Adegbie Newcastle 58.6s
11 Ross Salkeld Sunderland 59.0s
12 James McGaff North Tyneside 59.5s
13 Adam Barrass Sunderland 60.1s



4 x 2 Lap Relay
Position Team Time

1 South Tyneside 1min38.0
2 Newcastle 1min38.9
3 North Tyneside 1min41.0
4 Sunderland 1min41.2
5

8 Lap Paarlauf
Position Team Time

1 Gateshead 1min40.8
2 Sunderland 1min42.0

3= South Tyneside 1min46.1
3= Newcastle 1min46.1
5
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